CH \$140.00 78809

ETAS ID: TM506050

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RHI OPPORTUNITIES LLC		01/14/2019	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAPID FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC	
Street Address:	4500 E. West Highway	
Internal Address:	6th Floor	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20814	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78809861	RAPID ADVANCE
Serial Number:	86811651	RAPID FINANCE
Serial Number:	78781877	RAPIDADVANCE
Serial Number:	77259001	THE SMART CHOICE FOR IMMEDIATE WORKING C
Serial Number:	87162005	RAPID FINANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7344184289

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 734-418-4288

Email:jreitz@honigman.comCorrespondent Name:Julie E. Reitz, Esq.Address Line 1:Honigman LLP

Address Line 2:39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101Address Line 4:Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304-5151

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie E. Reitz
SIGNATURE:	/Julie E. Reitz/
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Rapid_Pollen_IP Release [Fully Executed]#page1.tif source=Rapid_Pollen_IP Release [Fully Executed]#page2.tif source=Rapid_Pollen_IP Release [Fully Executed]#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), effective as of January 14, 2019 is made by RHI OPPORTUNITIES LLC, a Michigan limited liability company ("Lender"), in favor of RAPID FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), pursuant to the Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of July 12, 2017 (as the same has been amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement") among Grantor, the other Borrowers party thereto and Lender.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantor granted a continuing security interest in and lien upon certain trademarks and related rights to Lender, as set forth in that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 12, 2017, made by Grantor in favor of Lender (as heretofore further amended, modified or supplemented, the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 13, 2017, at Reel 6104, Frame 0931;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Lender release and reassign its interest in the trademarks more fully identified in Exhibit A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, Lender has duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of this Release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Release, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Loan Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable (it being understood that, unless otherwise provided, in the event of any conflict, such terms shall have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Loan Agreement).
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Lender does hereby release and reassign to Grantors its security interest in and lien upon all trademarks described in <u>Exhibit A</u> annexed hereto and made a part hereof, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind.
- 3. <u>Governing Law.</u> This letter agreement shall be governed by, and construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of the date first written above.

RHI OPPORTUNITIES LLC,

a Michigan limited liability company, as Lender

By: View Booth

Title: Authorized Signatory

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

$\frac{\text{EXHIBIT A}}{\text{TO}}$ RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

USA Trademarks and Trademark Applications

REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Application No. Application Date	Registration No. Registration Date
23 / 23 / 23 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 /	78809861 February 8, 2006	3264476 July 17, 2007
**************************************	86811651 November 6, 2015	5060942 October 11, 2016
RAPIDADVANCE	78781877 December 28, 2005	3257890 July 3, 2007
THE SMART CHOICE FOR IMMEDIATE WORKING CAPITAL	77259001 August 20, 2007	3422236 May 6, 2008

APPLICATIONS

Mark	Application No. Application Date
RAPID FINANCE	87162005
	September 6, 2016

29529288.4

RECORDED: 01/16/2019